
 

Strathaven Academy  
Key Dates 2025: 

Event Date 
SQA assignments/folios 
due for all N5, Higher, & 
Advanced Higher 
subjects (except 
mathematics) 

February/March 2025 - different subjects will have different 
deadlines and pupils should speak to their class teacher if they 
are unsure about the deadline. 

Easter Supported Study 
Sessions 

Monday, 7 April 2025: In school sessions 
Tuesday, 8 April 2025: In school sessions 
Wednesday, 9 April 2025: In school sessions 
Thursday, 10 April 2025: In school sessions 
Friday, 11 April 2025: In school sessions 
 
Monday, 7 April 2025 - Thursday, 17 April 2025: Online Google 
Meet sessions where appropriate 
 
Full details of which sessions are available on each day are still 
to be confirmed. This information will be shared with pupils on 
Google Classroom before close of school on Friday, 7 March 
2025. Pupils should sign-up for sessions by completing the 
Google Form that will be available on Google Classroom. 

SQA Exams Friday, 25/4/25 - Friday, 30/5/25 
(please note all Senior Phase pupils will be on study leave 
during the SQA exams, unless otherwise notified). This means 
pupils should attend all classes up to and including Wednesday, 
23 April 2025 

Master Classes Master classes will be available during study leave. More 
information to follow.  

Start of new timetable Tuesday, 3 June 2025 
Those S4 and S5 pupils who are staying at school for next 
session return to class from study leave. 

SQA Results Day Tuesday, 5 August 2025. candidates receive results by post 
and, if registered with MySQA.org.uk, by text and email. 

 

 


